1402-S AMS HOLJ GORR 441

<u>SHB 1402</u> - S AMD 306 By Senators Holmquist and King

NOT ADOPTED 4/08/2009

On page 1, at the beginning of line 13, strike "authorization for 1 2 contact is given by" and insert "notification is given to" 3 On page 1, line 14, after "representative." Strike everything 4 5 through "signed." on line 16. 6 7 On page 2, line 6, after "written" strike "authorization from" and 8 insert "notification to" 9 10 On page 2, line 7, after "has been" strike "obtained" and insert "provided" 11 12 13 On page 2, line 16, after "Written" strike "authorization" and 14 insert "notification" 15 On page 2, line 23, after "written" strike "authorization for 16 17 contact is given by" and insert "notification is given to" 18 19 On page 2, line 25, after "representative." Strike everything 20 through "signed." on line 27. 21 22 On page 2, line 30, after "written" strike "authorization from" 23 and insert "notification to" 24 On page 2, line 31, after "has been" strike "obtained" and insert 25 26 "provided" 27

Official Print - 1

```
On page 3, line 4, after "Written" strike "authorization and
1
2 insert "notification"
 3
       On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, strike "authorization for
4
 5 contact is given by" and insert "notification is given to"
6
7
       On page 3, line 18, after "representative." Strike everything
8 through "signed." on line 20.
9
10
       On page 3, line 29, after "written" strike "authorization from"
11 and insert "notification to"
12
13
      On page 3, line 30, after "has been" strike "obtained" and insert
14 "provided"
15
16
      On page 4, line 1, after "Written" strike "authorization" and
17 insert "notification"
18
       On page 4, line 10, after "written" strike "authorization for
19
20 contact is given by" and insert "notification is given to"
21
       On page 4, line 11, after "representatives." Strike everything
22
23 through "signed." on line 13.
24
       On page 4, line 16, after "written" strike "authorization from"
25
26 and insert "notification to"
27
28
      On page 4, line 17, after "has been" strike "obtained" and insert
29 "provided"
30
      On page 4, line 26, after "Written" strike "authorization" and
31
32 insert "notification"
33
34
```

Official Print - 2

1402-S AMS HOLJ GORR 441

1 On page 4, at the beginning of line 29, strike all of subsection
2 (5).
3
4 Renumber the subsections consecutively and correct any internal
5 references accordingly.
6
7
8
9
10
EFFECT: Removes the required authorization so that only
notification is required for ex parte contact with medical

--- END ---

providers.